
(as of March 2024)

Name Job Title Grade Directorate Team Employment
 Actual Salary

(in £5,000 Bracket)
FTE Salary Ceiling

Debbie Warren Chief Executive Chief Executive Chief Executive Chief Executive Permanent £215000 - £220000 £225,385
Daniel Tahsin Assistant Chief Executive - Change and Development (Secondment) Assistant Director C Chief Executive Chief Executive Permanent £100000 - £105000 £113,003

Ian Tasker Assistant Chief Executive - Change and Development Assistant Director C Chief Executive Chief Executive Permanent £60000 - £65000* £113,003
Florence Kroll Director of Children's Services Director A Children's Services Children's Services Directors Management Team Permanent £150000 - £155000 £156,650
Onder Beter Senior Assistant Director of Children and Families Social Care Senior Assistant Director B Children's Services Children's Services Directors Management Team Fixed Term £120000 - £125000 £128,009

Vicki Cuff Senior Assistant Director - Inclusion, Learning and Achievement Senior Assistant Director B Children's Services Children's Services Directors Management Team External - £128,009
David Borland Integrated Commissioning Director Assistant Director C Children's Services Children's Services Directors Management Team Permanent £105000 - £110000 £113,003
Karl Mittelstadt Assistant Director of Quality Improvement Assistant Director C Children's Services Children's Services Directors Management Team Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003
Karen Scholtz Strategic Lead Safeguarding Head of Service D Children's Services Safeguarding Service Management Permanent £90000 - £95000 £101,318
Ishara Tewary Strategic Lead Children in our Care and Care Leavers Head of Service D Children's Services Children in Care and Care Leavers Service Management Team Permanent £90000 - £95000 £101,318

Teresa Doherty Strategic Lead Practice Improvement and Development Head of Service D Children's Services Practice Improvement and Development Service Management Team Permanent £90000 - £95000 £101,318
Mirsad Bakalovic Director of Communities Environment and Central Director A1 Communities Environment and Central Communities Environment and Central Management Team Permanent £170000 - £175000 £179,562

Kate Wilson Assistant Director of Environment and Leisure Assistant Director C Communities Environment and Central Communities Environment and Central Management Team Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003
Ryan Nibbs Assistant Director Transportation and Sustainability Assistant Director C Communities Environment and Central Transportation Management Permanent £100000 - £105000 £113,003

Stuart Godfrey Assistant Director of Corporate and Central Services Assistant Director C Communities Environment and Central Communities Environment and Central Management Team Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003
Damon Cook Director of Finance Director A1 Finance and Legal Services Finance and Legal Services DMT Management Team Permanent £170000 - £175000 £179,562

Azuka Onuorah Director of Legal (Acting up) Director A Finance and Legal Services Finance and Legal Services DMT Management Team Permanent £145000 - £150000 £156,650
Brendan Costello Assistant Director of Finance - Governance and Audit Assistant Director C Finance and Legal Services Finance and Legal Services DMT Management Team Permanent £105000 - £110000 £113,003

Kelly Scotford Assistant Director of Finance - Financial Processing and Systems Assistant Director C Finance and Legal Services Finance and Legal Services DMT Management Team Permanent £105000 - £110000 £113,003
Kit Collingwood Assistant Director of Digital and Access Assistant Director C Finance and Legal Services Finance and Legal Services DMT Management Team Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003

Vacant Head of Legal Services Head of Service D Finance and Legal Services Legal Services Vacant - £101,318
Sarah McClinton Director of Health and Adult Social Care Director A1 Health and Adult Services Health and Adult Services Management Team Permanent £175000 - £180000 £179,562

Lisa Wilson Integrated Commissioning Director for Adult Services Senior Assistant Director B Health and Adult Services Integrated Commissioning for Adult Services Permanent £115000 - £120000 £128,009
Nick Davies Adult Social Care Director Senior Assistant Director B Health and Adult Services Service Development Permanent £120000 - £125000 £128,009

Steve Whiteman Director of Public Health Senior Assistant Director B Health and Adult Services PH Senior Management Team Permanent £125000 - £130000 £128,009
Vacant Assistant Director - Public Health & Adult Services Assistant Director C Health and Adult Services Public Health Vacant - £113,003

Carmen Gardier Head of Service Learning Disabilities and Mental Health Services Head of Service D Health and Adult Services CM Service Managers Permanent £100000 - £105000 £101,318
Jamie Carswell Director of Housing and Safer Communities Director A Housing and Safer Communities Housing Services Management Team Permanent £155000 - £160000 £156,650
Richard Parkin Senior Assistant Director - Repairs and Investment Senior Assistant Director B Housing and Safer Communities Housing Services Management Team Permanent £120000 - £125000 £128,009
Leanna Minahan Assistant Director - Community Safety and Environmental Health Assistant Director C Housing and Safer Communities Community Services Management Permanent £100000 - £105000 £113,003

Shaun Flook Assistant Director, Housing Needs & Tenancy Assistant Director C Housing and Safer Communities Housing Services Management Team Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003
Trevor Dorling Director of Digital Greenwich Assistant Director C Housing and Safer Communities Digital Greenwich Permanent £65000 - £70000* £113,003

Pippa Hack Director of Regeneration Enterprise and Skills Director A1 Regeneration Enterprise and Skills DRES Management Team Permanent £170000 - £175000 £179,562
Daniel Stanesby Assistant Director Capital Projects and Property Maintenance Assistant Director C Regeneration Enterprise and Skills Capital Projects and Property Maintenance Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003
Jeremy Smalley Assistant Director of Regeneration Assistant Director C Regeneration Enterprise and Skills Regeneration Management Permanent £110000 - £115000 £113,003

RBG Senior Manager Salary Details 



 (as of March 2024)

Name Job Title Telephone Contact Details
Debbie Warren Chief Executive 020 8921 5001 Debbie.Warren@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Daniel Tahsin Assistant Chief Executive - Change and Development (Secondment) 020 8921 6158 Daniel.Tahsin@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Ian Tasker Assistant Chief Executive - Change and Development 020 8921 6189 Ian.Tasker@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Florence Kroll Director of Children's Services 020 8921 8230 Florence.Kroll@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Onder Beter Senior Assistant Director of Children and Families Social Care 020 8921 4470 Onder.Beter@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Vicki Cuff Senior Assistant Director - Inclusion, Learning and Achievement - Vicki.Cuff@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
David Borland Integrated Commissioning Director 020 8921 3461 David.Borland@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Karl Mittelstadt Assistant Director of Quality Improvement 020 8921 2910 Karl.Mittelstadt@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Karen Scholtz Strategic Lead Safeguarding 020 8921 3179 Karen.Scholtz@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Ishara Tewary Strategic Lead Children in our Care and Care Leavers 020 8921 2761 Ishara.Tewary@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Teresa Doherty Strategic Lead Practice Improvement and Development 020 8921 4338 Teresa.Doherty@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Mirsad Bakalovic Director of Communities Environment and Central 020 8921 6432 Mirsad.Bakalovic@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Kate Wilson Assistant Director of Environment and Leisure - Kate.Wilson@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Ryan Nibbs Assistant Director Transportation and Sustainability 020 8921 2379 Ryan.Nibbs@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Stuart Godfrey Assistant Director of Corporate and Central Services 020 8921 5124 Stuart.Godfrey@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Damon Cook Director of Finance 020 8921 3508 Damon.Cook@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Azuka Onuorah Director of Legal (Acting up) 020 8921 5179 Azuka.Onuorah@royalgreenwich.gov.uk 
Brendan Costello Assistant Director of Finance - Governance and Audit 020 8921 5239 Brendan.Costello@royalgreenwich.gov.uk 
Kelly Scotford Assistant Director of Finance - Financial Processing and Systems 020 8921 6949 Kelly.Scotford@royalgreenwich.gov.uk 
Kit Collingwood Assistant Director of Digital and Access 020 8921 3699 Kit.Collingwood@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Vacant Head of Legal Services - -
Sarah McClinton Director of Health and Adult Social Care 020 8921 2233 Sarah.McClinton@royalgreenwich.gov.uk 
Lisa Wilson Integrated Commissioning Director for Adult Services 020 8921 4260 Lisa.Wilson@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Nick Davies Adult Social Care Director 020 8921 3563 Nick.Davies@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Steve Whiteman Director of Public Health 020 8921 5514 Steve.Whiteman@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Vacant Assistant Director - Public Health & Adult Services - -
Carmen Gardier Head of Service Learning Disabilities and Mental Health Services 020 8921 5363 Carmen.Gardier@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Jamie Carswell Director of Housing and Safer Communities 020 8921 8291 Jamie.Carswell@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Richard Parkin Senior Assistant Director - Repairs and Investment 020 8921 3065 Richard.Parkin@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Leanna Minahan Assistant Director - Community Safety and Environmental Health 020 8921 3265 Leanna.Minahan@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Shaun Flook Assistant Director, Housing Needs & Tenancy - Shaun.Flook@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Trevor Dorling Director of Digital Greenwich 020 8921 6147 Trevor.Dorling@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Pippa Hack Director of Regeneration Enterprise and Skills 020 8921 5519 Pippa.Hack@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Daniel Stanesby Assistant Director Capital Projects and Property Maintenance 020 8921 4297 Daniel.Stanesby@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Jeremy Smalley Assistant Director of Regeneration 020 8921 2244 Jeremy.Smalley@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Michelle Rankin Assistant Director of Employment and Skills 020 8921 3096 Michelle.Rankin@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
Victoria Geoghegan Assistant Director Planning and Building Control 020 8921 4296 Victoria.Geoghegan@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
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